
Oki, and welcome to the South Zone Basketball Championship Tournament at the University of Lethbridge. 
The University's Blackfoot name is Iniskim, meaning Sacred Buffalo Stone. The ASAA South Zone and the 
University of Lethbridge acknowledge and deeply appreciate the Sikisikaitsitapii peoples' connection to 
their traditional territory. We, as people living and benefiting from Blackfoot Confederacy traditional 
territory, honour the traditions of the people who have cared for this land since time immemorial. We 
recognize the diverse population of Indigenous Peoples who attend the University of Lethbridge and 
participate in athletics in the South Zone. We also recognize the contributions these Indigenous Peoples 
have made in shaping and strengthening the University and South Zone communities in the past, present, 
and in the future.  

WELCOMECongratulations to all 
the athletes and 

coaches on another 
fantastic season of 

basketball! 

Southern Alberta 
Interscholastic 

Administrative Council 
(SAIAC)

cody.toone
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2 11
3 12
4 11
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6 12
7 11
8 12
9 12
11 11
12 11
12 12
14 12

Louis John
Kuol Arop
Grady Hay
Talon Weasel Head 
Josh Ayuel 
Ryan Luu 
Ife Popoola 
Callum Atkinson 
Ezra Vander Beek 
Kout Nyang
Nate Westwood 
Rylan Adrian 
Jason Elekwachi 

Coach: 

Asst. Coach:  

Justin Archibald

Lynden Nummi, Rory Russell, Dustin Ledsham, 

Todd Atkinson

Senior Boys 
Chinook High School

Coyotes
Coach: Bari Ipaa

Asst. Coaches:  Billy Martin, Justin SerfusHenry Clark 2
Rylan Clark 4
Abdul Alhariri 7
Roman Kish 9
Cormac Crighton 14
Kaelan Snee 17
Porter Gook 21
Zach Many Grey Horses 22
Seth Woodring 24
Eamon Curran 29

Player Name      # Position          Height     Grade

0 Guard 5'11" 11
1 Guard 5'9" 11
2 Guard 5'9" 12
3 Guard 5'11" 10
8 Forward 6'0" 12

10 Forward 6'2" 12
11 Guard 6'0" 12
14 Forward 6'2" 12
20 Guard 5'9" 10
23 Guard 6'0" 10

Bently Francis
Houston Ralph
Keston Leavitt
Talen Jensen
Max Greep
Justin Baker
Aiden Arcus
Braxton Coppieters
Talan Ralph
Rylen Arcus
Nathan Nielsen
Everson Harker

30 Forward 6'1" 11

Senior Boys
Raymond High School

Comets

Coach: Ryan Baldry

Asst. Coaches:  Brett Ralph, Bruce Dunham

	 Ava Baldry, Savannah Wilhelm

Senior Boys
Cardston High School 

Cougars
Coach: Jamie Atwood

Asst. Coaches:  Doug Pitcher, Ty Lewis, Isaac Atwood

Manager: Kolton Cherniawsky

Player Name      # Position          Height     Grade

Sam Hardy 4 Forward 6'2" 12
Ryan Zemp 5 Forward 6"3" 12
Jimmy Leishman 6 Guard 5'8" 12
Burke Nelson 7 Guard 6'0" 11
Reggie Olsen 8 Guard 6'0" 12
Timothy Holthe 10 Forward 6'6" 11
Mikey Holland 11 Forward 6'3" 12
Ryan Shaw 12 Forward 6'0" 12
McKrae Pitcher 13 Guard 5'11" 12
Ben Michell 14 Guard 6'1" 12

Senior Boys
Catholic Central High School 

Cougars

11

33 Forward 6'5" 11

Player Name      # Position          Height     Grade

Player Name      # Position          Height     Grade

Guard
Guard/Forward

Guard
Guard/Forward

Forward 
Guard
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward

5'9" 12
6"2" 11
5'8" 12
6'1" 12
6'2" 12
5'11" 12
5'11" 11
6'3" 11
6'3" 12
6'3" 12



Senior Boys
Medicine Hat High School 

Hawks

Coach: Chad Watson

Asst. Coach:  Jeff Harrold, Tom Mohanraj, Derek Groves

Managers: Muthanna Qasim, Aiden Nelson

Player Name # Position          Height     Grade

1 Forward 6'5" 12
2 Forward 6'7" 11
3 Guard 6'0" 12
4 Guard 5'11" 12
5 Guard 5'8" 10
6 Guard 5'10" 10
7 Guard 5'10" 11
8 Forward 6'4" 12
9 Forward 6'5" 12
10 Forward 6'1" 12
11 Guard 5'8" 11

Wyatt Bishop 
Arinze Aniagu 
Colton Pope 
Jeremy Ngo 
Ryder Paker 
Turner Sadlemyer 
Trey Watson
Camron Swartz 
Sam Manas 
Kayden Nunemaker
Jeremiah Madonko
Kyle Bertram
Izak Mohanraj
Jada Bolok

12 Forward 6'7" 11

Senior Boys
Lethbridge Collegiate Institute

Rams

Coach: Ross Bekkering

Asst. Coaches:   Todd Bullock

Manager:  Olivia Lindsay

Player Name # Position          Height     Grade

4 Guard 5'11" 11
5 Guard 5'10" 12
6 Guard 6'2" 11
7 Guard 5'11" 11
8 Forward 6'3" 12
9 Guard 6'1" 11
10 Guard 6'0" 12
20 Guard 6'3" 12
12 Forward 6'7" 11
13 Guard 5'11" 10
15 Guard 6'1" 12

Forward 6'1" 10

Ruston Walburger 
Brock McClung 
Berkley Low 
Carter Tanner 
Hudson Procee 
Tyce Baker 
Alex Burbank
Blake Van Bruggen
Ryker Zuidof 
Avery Mckenzie 
Dallin Burbank
Brock Fryberg

Senior Boys 
Magrath High School 

Zeniths

Coaches: Chris Steed

Asst. Coaches:  Danny Balderson, Layne Barnett, 
Brady Adamson

Player Name # Position          Height     Grade

Weston Balderson 3
Luka Kauro 4
Pyken Easthope 5
Brock Barnett 6
Ace Richards 8
Matt Payne 9
Kaden Bourne 10
Joe Cook 11
Luke Jacobs 12
Kale Orr 13
Dave Hansen 14
Bruston Holthe 15

14
15

Guard
Forward

6'0"
6'7"

11
11

Guard/Forward 5'11" 10
6'2" 11
6'0" 12
5'11" 12
5'6" 11
6'2" 11
5'11" 11
6'3" 12
6'2" 11
6'6" 12
6'8" 12
6'0" 12

Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward



Player Name      #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Allison Baptista 
Kiera Wilson 
Zoe Lenci  
Julia Dower
Benedicte Amititi 
Madison Day Chief
Lizze Spiess
Jenny Belle Catong
Charlie Stoeve
Doricia Healy
Nea Schalk
Ires (Reis) Vera Cruz
Christa Healy
Lauren White
Danika Hodge
Libby Pasquatti

12

Senior Girls 
Catholic Central High School 

Cougars

Coach:   James Spiess

Asst. Coaches:   Gerard Dower; Lucas Spiess

Senior Girls 
Chinook High School

Coyotes

Coach: 

Asst. Coach:  

Manager(s): 

Ndale Philbert

Jill Vera

Alina Bajraktarevic

Player Name      #

2
4
5
7
8
10
11
14
20
33
55

Nya Pierson
Lucy Fallwell
Ashley Vera
Brooklyn Gurney
Braylee Hanna
Buthina Mohamad
Jayda Seely
Morgan Hill 
Daniella Gbemre Destinee 
Gros Venture Boy
Matoi Shimono

Player Name    #

Lesha Leavittl 1
Rylee Worsey 3
Tycee Jensen 8
Summer Long
Ellie Clawson 10
Delaney Gibb 11
Taylor Salmon 20
Ami May 23
Livy Hasegawa 30
Gabby Graves 33

Senior Girls 
Raymond High School

Comets

Coach: Alan Gibb

Asst. Coaches:  Katelyn Peterson, Amy Clarke

Manager: Jorja Heggie, Livi Sudo, Sophie Smith

Senior Girls
Cardston High School

Cougars
Coach: Shelley Quinton

Asst. Coaches:  Logan Van Dusen

Manager(s): Raygan Norton

Player Name      #

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

Hallie Litchfield 
Norah Kormos 
Skyley Jensen 
Ally Lieshman 
Hallee Pilling 
Lucy Nunn 
Chiara Infanti 
Taylor Heninger 
Brooklyn Hardy 
Macey Butler
Jessica Hardy 

13
14
15
45

Managers: Ester Costumero Fernandez

9

Grade

12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
11

HeightPosition

5'7"
5'7"
5'7"
5'9"
5'8"
5'9"
5'8"
5'8"
5'9"
5'9"
5'9"

Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Fiorward

Grade

12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
10

5'5"
5'7"
5'7"
5'6"
5'5"
5'7"
5'8"
5'6"
6'0"
5'8"
6'0"

Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Fiorward

HeightPosition

GradeHeightPosition

Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward

5'6"
5'11"
5'4"
5'11"
5'11"
5'11"
5'4"
5'8"
6'6"
5'11"

10
12
11
11
11
11
12
12
11
11



Senior Girls
Medicine Hat High School

Hawks

Coach: Megan Getz

Asst. Coaches:  

Mangers:  Narmeen Denis, Khloe Flemming 

Boris Grisonich, Lexi Davidson 

Player Name #

4
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
20
21

Meghan Fisher
Sara Feko
Andee Feko
Halle Cahoon
McKenzie Giesbrecht
Kaydence Freitag
Acok Kernyang
Bella Leismeister
Gracie Kradovill
Jaida Gold
Jayna Knodel
Jayda Grunwald 23

Senior Girls 
Lethbridge Collegiate Institute

Clippers

Coach: Mylanda Miller

Asst. Coaches:  Kya Bester, Kwinci McLachlan, 

Ryan Tanner

Player Name #

4
5
6
7
8
9
10

12
13
14
20

Senior Girls 
Magrath High School

Pandas
Player Name     # Position          Height     Grade

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Bryton Alston
Allie Weller
Tayler Wocknitz
Lucie Zobell
Mia Wilde
Mia Neilson
Mazie Strong
Grace Hansen
Harper Ogden
Mia Steffensen
Bailey Blackmore
Ally Hansen

13

Emma Boehme 
Madison Kustch 
Tylee Walburger 
Charlee Tanner 
Madison Oliver 
Autumn Wood 
Nyla Butler
Janelle Northcott
Kaycee Tallman
 Reese Hill
Brynley Van Bruggen 
Katelyn Lowry 
Mishlynn Miller 22

14
15

Coach:   Brad Karren

Asst. Coaches:   Shawna Strong, Ashley Olson

Manager:   Jane Hansen

Guard 5'3" 11
Guard 5'5" 11
Guard 5'5" 12
Forward 5'11" 12
Guard 5'5 11
Forward 5'10" 11
Guard 5'6" 12
Guard 5'8" 12
Forward 5'8" 10
Forward 5'11" 11
Guard
Forward

5'11"

6'0"

11
11

Grade

11
10
10
10
11
11
11

10

11
10
10
10

1211

Position          Height     Grade

Guard 5'4" 11
Guard 5'7" 11
Guard 5'7" 12
Guard 5'7" 11
Forward 5'11" 11
Guard 5'6" 11
Forward 5'7" 12
Guard 5'6" 10
Forward 5'9" 11
Guard 5'11" 12
Forward
Forward

6'0"

5'8"

10
11



Junior Varsity Boys
Catholic Central High School Cougars

#1 Julian Rocca     #4 Jose Pena        #5 Caleb Belter       #6 Joey Gayowski     #7 Tytus Prawdzik
#8 Andru Albin       #9 Troy Metzler     #10 Noah Young     #11 Adam Krisko      #14 David Aramide

Coach: Lynden Nummi Asst. Coach: Dominique Point Du Jour

Junior Varsity Boys
Chinook High School Coyotes

#1 Ty Olsen                #3 Titus Doan        #5 Bdel Alhariri       #6 Brody Jenses            #8 John Secretan
#10 Logan Gurney      #11 Josh Deys      #12 Dalin Hall     #13 Nolan Pitcher          #15 Aidan Campbell             
#16 Jesse Krahn         #18 Bogdan Shymanovski #19 Owen Woodring      #25 Brody Weik
#26 Cohen Corey

Coach: Billy Martin Asst. Coach: Justin Sefrus, Bari Ipaa

Junior Varsity Boys
Raymond High School Comets

#0 James Baldry       #1 Sam Zobell         #2 Daine Heggie        #3 Ryder McCandless        #8 Redik West
#10 Brodie Smith      #11 Rylan Arcus      #20 Austin Baker  #23 Kalai Purcell  #33 Ryder Lees            
#34 Bergen Jensen        

Coach: Jack McMurray Asst. Coach: Gary Greep, Matt Schmale  Manager: Garrett Russell

Junior Varsity Boys
Cardston High School Cougars

#4 Kamren Atwood      #5 Kasen Bester       #6 Sawyer Leavitt      #7 Zach Low                #8 Briley Leavitt
#9 Jacob Bridge          #10 Peyton Bridge    #11 Oliver Atwood      #12 Watson Leavitt     #13 Jacob Eaton            
#14 Grayson Fox    

Coach: Riley Walburger Asst. Coach: Royce Olsen Manager: Terek Wright

Junior Varsity Boys
Medicine Hat High School Hawks

#1 Noah Fontaine          #2 Ira Hozack #3 Stefan Krco              #4 Ashraf Ismail
#6 Sid Seetohul             #7 Ethan Bobiles             #8 Christian Pinangay   #9 Theo Coombs
#11 Ryder Parker          #11 Turner Sadlemyer     #12 Ethan Curliss          #14 Jaxon Poelzer       
#15 Guillaume Grenier

Coach: Jared Kilkenny Asst. Coach: Matt Duncan Manager: Dawson Treen

Junior Varsity Boys
Magrath High School Zeniths

#3 Westin Balderson     #4 Max Smith            #5 Kaden Bourne           #6 Dack Hoy             #7 Jonas Phillips
#8 Tanner Barfuss         #10 Ace Richards     #11 Talon Simmonds     #12 Cooper Smith     #14 Bryson Clifton     
#15 Braden Nish

Coach: Mik Woolf Asst. Coach: Gregg Hansen, Johathan Keeler

Junior Varsity Boys LCI 
Rams 

#3 Ismael Mohamed     #4 Jayce Hyggen     #5 Avery Mackenzie     #7 Alex Ash#2 Nathan Morris         
#8 Kain Poscente#8 Kain Poscente        #9 Josh Bridge              #10 Max Beattie       #12 Marshall Lilburn     #20 Ma

rock Frykberg     ##21 Brock Frykberg#21 B

Coach: Joey Cavilla Asst. Coach: Blake Hyggen, Jeff Hill 



Junior Varsity Girls
Catholic Central High School Cougars

Junior Varsity Girls
Chinook High School Coyotes

Junior Varsity Girls
Raymond High School Comets

#1 Savanna Currie     #2 Lesha Leavitt       #3 Emily Baines         #4 Alli Baldry #5 Kylie Kabatoff
#6 Bree Strate            #7 Tycee Jensen      #8 Tessa Anderson   #10 Brenna Powelson     #11 Kodi Ralph     
#12 Bree Coppieters 

Coach: Spencer Wenzel Asst. Coach: Mark Hasehawa, Amanda Baines  Manager: Gracy Michel

Junior Varsity Girls
Cardston High School Cougars

Coach: Eric Burt Asst. Coach: Kate Miller Manager: Lilly Walters

Junior Varsity Girls
Medicine Hat High School Hawks

Junior Varsity Girls
Magrath High School Pandas

#2 Jans Kiana           #3 Autumn Godson     #4 Libby Pasquotti       #5 Isabelle Wittig         #6 Lauren White     
#7 Lyla Benson         #8 Sarah Talbot          #9 Genna Medhurst     #10 Cianna Catonio     #11 Emily Baptista     
#12 Charlie Stroeve  #13 Danika Hodge     #15 Christina Ortiz

Coach: Mario Pasquotti Asst. Coach: Alex Pasquotti, Matthew New

#1 Jerzee Procee       #3 Falyn Blanchard       #9 Shemeza Ndimurukundo     #13 Alexis Butler     #15 Klair McKay     
#20 Kayla Brunelle     #21 Kathriel Perales     #22 Devyn Johansen #23 Sophie Foster
#24 Mercy Ntignee     #25 Abby Worthington  #30 Marah Stonehocker           #31 Autumn Pretroff

Coach: Erin Stonehocker Asst. Coach: Janay Walstra

#4 Hannah Pilling  #5 Jessica Hardy      #6 Kate Leishman     #7 Allie McCollister     #8 Ava Anderson            
#9 Tiana Rabbit     #10 Piper Janisko     #11 Brittlyn Fox  #12 Alya Peterson  #13 Matea Pitcher

#4 Addison Weir #6 Kaydence Freitag     #7 Bella Leismeister          #8 Jordis Barabe
#9 Aidynn Edwards         #10 Adara Both             #11 Kamryn Reid #12 Mckenzie Giesbrecht
#13 Clarabelle Grobler    #14 Camila Cabelo       #20 Jayda Grunewald        #21 Jayna Knodel
#23 Meghan Fisher         #25 Achayo Bolok

Coach: Gerad Wagenaar Asst. Coach: Emma Wintoniak, Megan Getz, Boris Grisonich

Manager: Divyne Mandel, Nixon Kikenny, Ruby Snell

#4 Bryton Alston     #5 Allie Weller           #6 Cheyanne Olson     #8 Navi Dick         #9 Mollie Zobell
#10 Mia Neilson      #11 Jane Harris       #12 Harper Ogden        #14 Sariah Still     #15 Jeana Cahoon

Coach: Riley Sabey Asst. Coach: Samyra Alston, Kristina Turner

Junior Varsity Girls LCI 
Clippers 

#6 Tylee Walburger          #7 Charlee Walburger#4 Emmy Selk           
#8 Isla Stanford         

#5 Sloan Hirsche          
#9 Paige Zemp             #10 Jaden Livingstone     #11 Danaka Mighton

#12 Teagan Wells     #14 Kaycee Tallman     #20 Katelyn Lowry           #24 Tessa Smith

Coach: Chris Harris/Ryan Tanner Asst. Coach: Mylanda Miller, Kya Bester, Kwynci McLachlan




